226
ACE Controls Inc.  .  23425 Industrial Park Dr. Farmington  .  US-48335 Michigan  .  T +1 800-521-3320  .  shocks@acecontrols.com  .  www.acecontrols.comACE Controls Inc.  .  23425 Industrial Park Dr. Farmington  .  US-48335 Michigan  .  T +1 800-521-3320  .  shocks@acecontrols.com  .  www.acecontrols.com
 Hydraulic Feed Controls
Regulate feed rates in the best way
ACE Hydraulic feed controls are recommended as the perfect solution
when sawing, cutting, drilling and in order to prevent the stick-slip effect on
pneumatic cylinders. They can be precisely adjusted and provide speeds
from 12 mm/min. (1/2”/min.) with a very low feed force or up to 38 m/min.

KM25M25x1.5
VC25FT ​
Ordering Example VC2555FT
Type (Feed Control)
25 for Thread Size M25
Stroke 2.16" (55 mm)
FT = with thread M25x1.5
F = without thread, plain body (Ø 0.94" / 23.8 mm)
Complete details required when ordering
Load to be decelerated: m (kg)
Impact velocity: v (m/s)
Propelling force: F (N)
Operating cycles per hour: c (/hr)
Number of absorbers in parallel: n
Ambient temperature: °C
Performance and Dimensions
TYPES
Stroke
mm
A
mm
B
mm
Compression
force min.
N
Compression
force max.
N
Return Force
min.
N
Return Force
max.
N
Return Time
s
Side Load Angle
max.
°
Weight
kg
VC2515FT 15 128 80 30 3,500 15 30 0.2 3 0.240
VC2530FT 30 161 110 30 3,500 5 30 0.4 2 0.280
VC2555FT 55 209 130 35 3,500 5 40 1.2 2 0.420
VC2575FT 75 283 150 50 3,500 10 50 1.7 2 0.480
VC25100FT 100 308 150 60 3,500 10 50 2.3 1 0.500
VC25125FT 125 333.5 150 70 3,500 10 60 2.8 1 0.540
VC2515F 15 128 80 30 3,500 15 30 0.2 3 0.240
VC2530F 30 161 110 30 3,500 5 30 0.2 2 0.280
VC2555F 55 209 130 35 3,500 5 40 1.2 2 0.420
VC2575F 75 283 150 50 3,500 10 50 1.7 2 0.480
VC25100F 100 308 150 60 3,500 10 50 2.3 1 0.500
VC25125F 125 333.5 150 70 3,500 10 60 2.8 1 0.540
Suffix FT: M25x1.5 threaded body.
Suffix F: plain body 23.8 mm dia. (without thread), with optional clamp type mounting block.